

Riverside Sheriff's Department



K-9 Team

To Our Perspective Contributors:

The Riverside County Sheriff's Canine Team, in union with the Riverside Sheriff's Association, is hosting its 25th Annual Police Canine Competition and Public Safety Fair on Saturday, November 5th, 2022 from 8 am to 4 pm. This trial will have police service dogs and their handlers from throughout California, and other western states, competing while families, friends, and community members watch. The public safety fair will have displays from the Riverside Sheriff's Department, California Department of Forestry, fingerprinting, and more.

In a world of ever increasing technology advances, the police service dog has remained irreplaceable! They are constantly being challenged with new tasks and usually exceed our expectations with their performances. Business and Community Groups in Southern California are being contacted in hopes of gaining support through donations and the purchase of advertising space in the Canine Trial Program.

Police Canine Competitions serve as an incentive to the handlers to show how well their canine partners can perform. This in turn promotes community support for local canine teams, Your support will allow us the chance to share the abilities of our partners and demonstrate how teaming with "man's best friend" is so beneficial to the communities we protect and serve.

We are anticipating local as well as various agencies within the Inland Empire for newspaper and television coverage. We are currently soliciting and anticipating local radio coverage, broadcasting live from the event. Last year approximately 2500 people attended the event. With the additional coverage and word of mouth, we are expecting the turnout to exceed the previous amount.

We are looking for cash donations and raffle prizes to assist us in the cost of these trials. All donations are tax deductible and 100% of the donation goes directly to the K9 team. For information regarding the tax-deductible Canine Trial Program Advertising prices and availability please contact Corporal Heath Noyes at hnoyes@riversidesheriff.org or (951) 295-1606. Donations may be sent to **"RSA K9 TEAM" at 21810 Cactus Ave, Riverside, CA 92518.** In the "memo" of the check please write **"K9 Fund"** with our Tax Exempt ID Number 33-0937708 for your records. Thank you for your anticipated support.

Sincerely Yours,

Corporal Heath Noyes Riverside County Sheriff's Department Canine Team



Riverside Sheriff's Department K-9 Team 25th Annual Police Canine Competition Sponsorship & Raffle Donation Form



Organization (if applicable):		
Contact Name:		
Phone Number:		
Address:		
City/State:		
Suggestions for Donations:		
-Electronic devices (TV's,	-Vacation packages	-Gift certificates
Earbuds, Stereos, etc.)	-Cash	-K9 Items
-Themed gift baskets	-Tickets to Sporting events/Concerts	-Use Your
-Uniform/Tactical Gear	- Tickets to Sporting events/ concerts	Imagination
Please briefly describe the item(s) y	you are donating in the space below:	
Item(s):		
Estimated Retail Value:		
Description of Item(s)/Donation:		
		Date:
Please ship donated items to:		
<i>Riverside Sheriff's K9 Trials</i> <i>C/O Riverside Sheriff's Assoc.</i>		
21810 Cactus Ave		

21810 Cactus Ave Riverside, CA 92518 All items must arrive by October 28th, 2022

If your donation is not a physical item, please provide promotional materials (description, brochure and/or photograph) for display during raffle. The winner will be provided with your name and contact info to arrange for delivery/pick-up.

Please make checks payable to: RSA K9 Trials

Tax ID - 33-0937708

Thank you for your donations.....